

CS DJ No. _____
Shankar Lal Vs. Nakul Tyagi & Ors.

12.07.2024

Fresh suit is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Plaintiff with proxy counsel Sh. Sumit Kumar for Sh.
Karamveer Singh, counsel for plaintiff.

Issue summons of the suit to defendant no.1, 2 & 3 on
filing PF & RC as well as through Speed Post for **01.10.2024**.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/12.07.2024 (Shiv)