

CS DJ No.555/2024
Shankar Lal Vs. Nakul Tyagi &Ors.

01.10.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Counsel Sh. Karamveer Singh.
Counsel Ms. Smigdha Rajpal for defendant no.3.

Written Statement alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing Written Statement and Vakalatnama is filed by counsel for defendant no.3. Copy supplied.

Time sought by counsel for plaintiff for filing reply to the application for condonation of delay. Time granted.

Application U/O.1 R.10 CPC is filed by defendant no.3 for deleting the name of defendant no.3 from the array of parties. Copy supplied.

Summons, sent to defendant no.1, is received back unserved with the report "no such firm at the given address". Plaintiff is directed to furnish fresh address of defendant no.1. After furnishing of fresh address, fresh summons be issued to defendant no.1 on filing PF & RC as well as through Speed Post.

Summons, sent to defendant no.2, is received back with the report "refused". Let defendant no.2 be served with summons by

way of affixation on filing PF.

Put up on **04.12.2024** for service of defendant no.1 & 2
as well as for reply and arguments on application U/O.1 R.10 CPC
and application for condonation of delay filed by defendant no.3.

navita
kumari
bagha

Digitally signed
by navita
kumari bagha
Date:
2024.10.01
15:29:12 +0530

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/01.10.2024 (Jagdeep)