

CS DJ No.555/2024
Shankar Lal Vs. Nakul Tyagi &Ors.

04.12.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Proxy counsel Sh. Sumit Kumar for Sh.
Karamveer Singh, counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 & 2 are still unserved.

None for defendant no.3.

As per the report of Ahlmad, neither fresh address nor PF is filed for service of defendant no.1 & 2.

Last opportunity is given to plaintiff to take steps in accordance with order dated 01.10.2024 for service of defendant no.1 & 2.

As per the report of Ahlmad, the plaintiff has already filed reply to application filed by defendant no.3 U/O.1 R.10 CPC for deleting the name of defendant no.3 from the array of the parties. The proxy counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he will supply copy of the aforesaid reply to counsel for defendant no.3 within two days.

Since nobody has appeared on behalf of defendant no.3 and the copy of aforesaid reply has not been supplied to defendant no.3, therefore, matter is adjourned for **20.03.2025** for filing Rejoinder, if any, and arguments on the aforesaid application of

defendant no.3 U/O.1 R.10 CPC.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/04.12.2024 (Sushil)