

Item No.26

CS DJ No.555/2024

Shankar Lal Vs. Nakul Tyagi & Ors.

18.11.2025

**Present: Sh. Karamveer Singh, learned counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.**

**Sh. Saransh Bhar (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for defendant no.1 & 2.**

**Ms. Snigdha Rajpal (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for defendant no.3.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

One application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by
defendant no.3 is pending disposal.

Request for adjournment is made by Ld. Counsel for
defendant no.3 by stating that she is not well today.

Adjournment is not opposed.

List the matter for arguments on the aforesaid
application on **16.03.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
18.11.2025/sk**