

Item No.09

CS DJ No.555/2024

Shankar Lal Vs. Nakul Tyagi & Ors.

02.05.2026

Present: None.

By way of separate order, application under Order 1 Rule 10 Sub-rule 2 read with Section 151 CPC filed by defendant no. 3 is dismissed.

List the case for admission / denial of documents and for framing of issues on 22.07.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
02.05.2026/bh**